
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.160114.1

SENATE BILL 730

47TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2006

INTRODUCED BY

Leonard Tsosie

AN ACT

RELATING TO UTILITIES; CLARIFYING THE TIME PERIOD IN WHICH A

UTILITY COMPANY CANNOT DISCONTINUE OR DISCONNECT SERVICE TO A

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 27-6-18 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2005

(1st S.S.), Chapter 2, Section 2) is amended to read:

"27-6-18.  DISCONNECTION OF UTILITY SERVICE--PROHIBITION--

LIMITED TIME.--A utility company shall not discontinue or

disconnect service to a residential customer [for any billing

cycle] from November 15 through March 15 for nonpayment if the

customer meets the qualifications for the low-income home

energy assistance program.  The utility company shall report

the customer's need for assistance to the human services

department, and the department shall take immediate action to



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.160114.1

mitigate the problem."

- 2 -


