1	SENATE BILL 730
2	47th LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2006
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Leonard Tsosie
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO UTILITIES; CLARIFYING THE TIME PERIOD IN WHICH A
12	UTILITY COMPANY CANNOT DISCONTINUE OR DISCONNECT SERVICE TO A
13	RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 27-6-18 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2005
17	(lst S.S.), Chapter 2, Section 2) is amended to read:
18	"27-6-18. DISCONNECTION OF UTILITY SERVICEPROHIBITION
19	LIMITED TIMEA utility company shall not discontinue or
20	disconnect service to a residential customer [for any billing
21	cycle] from November 15 through March 15 for nonpayment if the
22	customer meets the qualifications for the low-income home
23	energy assistance program. The utility company shall report
24	the customer's need for assistance to the human services
25	department, and the department shall take immediate action to
	.160114.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

	1	mitigate the problem."
	2	- 2 -
	3	
	4	
	5	
[bracketed material] = delete	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
ted	22	
acke.	23	
[br 6	24	
	25	
		.160114.1

underscored material = new